
Bid Evaluation Report  

Name of Procuring Agency: _Executive Engineer. Provincial Coastal Highway Division Hyderabad. 

2. Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/CHD/1229. Dated: 15-12-2016  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: CONSTRUCTION OF CONNECTING ROAD TO JHIRK  

MULAKATIAR BRIDGE MILE 0/0-6/7 (11.00 KMS)  
4. Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage One Envelope  
5. Tender Published: Daily Dawn Dt:25-12-2016. Daily Jung Dt:27-12-2016 & Daily Kawish Dt:27-12-2016. 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 	02 (Two) Nos:  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 02 firwo) Nos: 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 

 

-N/A- 	(Provide details in separate form 

 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified _(if applicable): 	-N/A- 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	  

I I. Financial Bid Opening date: 
	

30-01-2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Re mrt: 

S 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
tvith Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

I. 
M/S. Sachal 

Engineering 
Works (Pvt) Ltd: 

Rs:839796844/- 1st 
Rs034328/- */ 

Accepted 
Lowest 
Competitive Bid 

Lowest 

Ghaffar Memon 
Rs:83753812V- 

M/S. Abdul  2nd 
(-)Rs:4706949/- 

highest 
bid 

lent her Member 

(MANOHAR KUMAR) 

Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 

Tando Allahyar 

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 

Pro 	oastal Highway Division 

Hyderabad 

Chairt :I II 

(TU IL 	PALIJO) 

Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 

Hyderabad 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL COASTAL 

• 
HIGHWAY DIVISION, HYI)ERABAD 

•  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Sold upto:  27-01-2017  

Opened on:  30-01-2017  

NAME OF WORK: - CONSTRUCTION OF CONNECTING ROAD TO JHIRK 
MULAKATIAR BRIDGE MILE 0/0-6/7 (11.00 KMS)  

   

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sr. 	I 	Name of Contractor to whom tender 
No: 	' 	 issued 

Bid Evaluation 
amount 

Remarks 

• 
1 	Ii M/S. Sachal Engineering Works (Pvt) Ltd: Rs:830796844/- Lowest. 

2 	I M/S. Abdul Ghallar Memon 
1 

Rs:837538121/- 

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the Committee. 

MEMBER 
	

MEMBER 

AtiontutdAR) 
	

(MUSHIAQUE AHk D MEMON) 

Executive Engineer 
	

Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Division 

	
Provin 	l Coastal Highway Division 

Tando Allahyar 
	

Hyderabad 

\11 IAN 

(TUF 	M PALM()) 

Superintending Engineer 
Provincial Highways Circle 

Hyderabad 



rii7K1o: Name of Firm / Contractor / Supplier / Agency  

2. 

10. 

(Must:toque Ahmed itlemon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 

' OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL COASTAL 

• HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD  
ATTENDANCE SHEET  

Reference :- This office N.I.T No:TC/G-55/CHD/ 1229 Dated:15/12/2016. 

Dote of Opening 3c- 	oW*7.  

(Manahar Kumar) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION 

TANDO ALLAHYAR 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY CIRCLE 

HYDERABAD 



MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING HELD ON 30-01-2017.  

A meeting of the bid opening by the Procurement Committee was i.eld in the office of 

• 
the Executive Engineer Provincial Coastal Highway Division Hyderabad under the Chairmanship of 

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad. 

2. 	 The below mentioned members of Committee attended the meeting 13 discuss the bids 

invited for the Procurement of works vide Executive Engineer Provincial Coastal Highway Division 

livL.fabad N.I.T NO:TC/G-55/CHD/ 1229 Dated:15/12/2016 also hoisted on the website of Sindii Public 

Procurement Regularity Authority Karachi. In firs attempt bidding documents were tc 1,e issued from t;ie 

date of publication to 09-01-2017 but no contractor provided the main documents according required 

qualification mentioned in the NIT. Hence, the bidding documents were issued on thc next date of issue 

(loin 12-01-2017 to 27-01-2017. 

1. Mr. Tufail Ahmed Palijo 

Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 

Hyderabad 

2. Mr. Mushtaque Ahmed Memon 

Executive Engineer 

Provincial Coastal Highway Division 

Hyderabad 

3. Mr. Manohar Kumar 

Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 

Tando Allahyar 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

.1. 	During the course of meeting the following discussion were made 	Committee. 

i. The tenders received on Dated:30/01/2017 at 2:00 P.M. 

ii. The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 

iii. The tenders were opened on 30/01/2017 at 3:00 P.M by the Prc,:.rremerit 

Committee in presence of the Contractors / authorized representativ,,s 

5. 	The Committee was informed that 02 Nos. bidders purchased the b dding doc:inews 

upto Dated:27/01/2017 and the same were received within due date and time :or opening 	the 
Procurement Committee. 

6. 	During the opening of bids received, their status in terms of bid Q:.ei c.d was four( 

LAIll.IL't 

Sr.tt Name of Firms 	 Amount of Bid 	I 	Ranking in 	Remarks 

offered 	Term of Cost 

01. CONSTRUCTION OF CONNECTING ROAD TO JHIRK MULAKATIAR BRIDGE 

MILE 0/0-617 (11.00 KMS) 

i. M/S. Sachal Engineering 

Works (Pvt) Ltd: 

Rs:830796844/- 1" Lowest 	. sccepted. 

ii. M/S. Abdul Ghaffar Memon Rs:837538121/- 2n  Lowest 	Highest Rejected 

7. 	The Committee thoroughly scruti lized each case / tender docti.i. 	.is by comparing 

earthimatically and financially with modified estimate / bill of quantities and crite(.a for eligibility and 

minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

8. 	Recommendation. 

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the Procurement 

Con;mittee, it was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be 	Jed the work. 

Coned on P/2 

C 	sr.isiallDesktoriValud 	15 12 2016 211(11Mintite: ol Meeting Tenders doe 



Page Nu:2 

9. 	Decision.  
In view of Para No.8 of this report it is decided that work may be av:a:ded to the abe.,, ,  

mentioned lowest responsive bidder after obtaining approval from the competent autnurity. 

 

1 

  

 

(A V\  

 

   

   

(MANOHAR KUMAR) 
	

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 
	

Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Division 

	
Provi 'al Coastal Highway Division 

Tando Allahyar 
	

Hyderabad 

(TU IL 	EI>t PALIJO) 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
Hyderabad 

ClUseiN \CoastallDesktop\ZallidElhai1NIT 15 12 2016 2nthMinutes of Meeting Tenders.doc 



Name of \\ ,irk: -
Estimated CL 

CONSTRUCTION OF CONNECTING ROAD TO All RK 	LAKATIAR Bium;1.:  MILE 0/0-6/7 (11.00 KMS) 

Rs:850.000 
	

Million 
	

Date of Issue upto: - 	 27/1/2017 
• 	 • 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

S—.CII I IG4.14. 1111,111,if 	 • ,--.• —••,.••••,.‘e 	 e. ..... v.. 	 so 	.... 	
V 	

.. 	• 	 • 

Particulars 
As per Modified Estimate 

M/S. Sachal Engineering Works 
(Pvt) Ltd:, Govt: Contractor 

MIS. Abdul Ghaffar Memon, Govt: 
Contractor 

Amount of 
Schedule-B 

Premium Total Amount Cuoted Rate Amount Quoted Rate Amount 

Part-A Road Work 475277035 

Schedule "B" Except Item No.7814 394142603 8% Above 425674011 07.90% Above 425279869 8.75% Above 428630081 

Schedule "B" hem No 7 (Asphah) 79943216 20% Above 95931859 19.85% Above 95811944 21.00% Above 96731291 

Schedule "Er 11,_rn, No 14 1191216 20% Below 952973 20.80% Below 943443 10.00% Below 1072094 

Add: Contingency 1% -- 1400000 -- 

Ded Diff: Cost of Bitumen 861.925 Tons @ Rs:27638/- Per Ton -23821883 -23821883 -23821883 

Part-B Culverts 58636929 

At Par except Fabrication 45012634 AT PAR 45012634 8 70% Above 48928733 9 00% Above 49063771 

Add Cartage 3999653 3999653 

Total 49012287 

10% above on Fabrication 13624295 10% Above 14986725 9.85% Above 14966288 11.00% Above 15122967 

Part-C (Non S.ttem) 4405200 4405200 Quoted Rate 4398450 Quoted Rate 4416800 

Part-C (Pre-Stresed) 247000 "ft 264290000 247000/- P.Rft 264290000 248900/- P.Rft 266323000 

Bridge 3 Nos. (160+250+660=1070 Rft) 1070 Rft 

Grand Total 832831172 830796844 837538121 

832831172 -830796844 
	

x100 
	

0.24% 
	

Saving 

832831172 
hk2 lowest e.valuatud bid quoted by M/S. Sachal Engineering Works (Pvt) Ltd:, Govt: Contractor 

amounting to Rs:330796844/- is reasonable, hence recommended for approval. 

MEMBER 
	

MEMBER 
	

CH AN 

o.) 
(MANOHAR KUMAR) 	 (NAP' T 'AGUE AiihiEL) MEMON) 

	
UFAI NM D PALIJO) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
	

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
PUS 	H ENGINE:71'2:W; DIVISION 

	
0ASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION 

	
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY CIRCLE 

i ANDO AL AHYA 1.;! 	 I IN'DERA:1AD 
	

HYDERABAD 



ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
NAME OF WORK :- 	CONSTRUCTION OF CONNECTING ROAD TO JHIRK MULAKATIAR dRIDGE MILE 0/1:  

6/7 (11.00 KMS) 

• e 
DATE OF OPENING :- 30/01/2017. 

Timing :- 	 03:00 P.M 	 VENUE :- EXECUTIVE 	ENGINEER 	PROVINCIAL 

COASTAL HIGHWAY DIViSION HYDERABAD 

NAME OF FIRM :- 	MIS. SACHAL ENGINEERING WORKS (PVT) LTD: 

BID AMOUNT :- = Rs:830796844/- 

               

S.No: Conditions 
	

Detail of Compliance I Compliance Non Compliance 

               

ELIGIBILITY 

i.  Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes 

ii.  NTN Certificate Complied Yes 

iii.  Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied 

{ 	iv. List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes 

v.  List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes 

vi.  Contractor must own Hydraulic Rotary Drill Complied Yes 

vii.  Details of Equipments / Machinery Com plied Yes 

viii.  Annual Turnover of the last three years. Complied Yes 

I__ 

ix.  Income lax Return for the last Three Years. Complied Yes 

x.   Affidavit that Firm has never been Black listed.  	 Complied  __ j 	Yes 

Recommendation :- The bid of 1). M/S. Sachal Engineering Works (Pvt) Ltd:. 2). M/S. Frontier 

Works Organization  as per Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria is declared as "Responsive bidder" for further 

or evaluation. 

(MANOHAR KUMAR) 
Executive Engineer 

Put:4: 1- leAh Engineering Division 

TANDO ALLAHYAR 
(Member) 

oiq 
(MUSHTAQUE AHMED hiEtviON) 

Executive Engine: 
Prov ial Coastal Highwa; Division 

HYDERABAD 
(Member) 

 

 

  

(TU AIL A E PALIJO) 
Sup 	nding ngineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
HYDERABAD 

(Chairman) 



ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
NAME OF WORK :- 	CONSTRUCTION OF CONNECTING ROAD TO JHIRK MULAKATIAR BRIDGE MILE 0/0- 

6/7 (11.00 KMS1 

DA E OF OPENING :- 30/01/2017.  

Timing :- 	 03:00 P.M 	 VENUE :- EXECUTIVE 	ENGINEER 	PROVINCIAL 

COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD 

NAME OF FIRM :- 	M/S. SACHAL ENGINEERING WORKS (PVT) LTD:  

BID AMOUNT :- = Rs:830796844/- 

Compliance 1Non Compliance S.No: l Conditions 	 Detail of Compliance 

ELIGIBILITY 

1 

i. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council 

ii. NTN Certificate 

iii. Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate 

iv.  List of Similar Assignments 

  

List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status 

Complied 

Complied 

Complied 

Complied 

Complied 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

vi. Contractor must own Hydraulic Rotary Drill Complied Yes 

Details of Equipments / Machinery vii. Complied Yes 

Annual Turnover of the last three years. Complied Yes 

Income Tax Return for the last Three Years. Complied Yes 

x. 	 Affidavit that Firm has never been Black listed. Complied Yes 

Recommendation :- The bid of 1). WS. Sachal EnRineerinR Works (Pvt) Ltd:. 2). MIS. Frontier 

Works Oryanization as per Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria is declared as "Responsive Bidder" for further 

or evaluation. 

jJ 

(MANOHAR KUMAR) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 

TANDO ALLAHYAR 
(Member) 

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer  

Prov ial Coastal Highwa; Division 

HYDERABAD 
(Member) 

(TU ILA E s PALUO) 
Superintending ngineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 

HYDERABAD 
(Chairman) 



riming :- 03:00 P.M VENUE :- EXECUTIVE 	ENGINEER 	PROVINCIAL 
COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD 

ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
CONSTRUCTION OF CONNECTING ROAD TO JHIRK MULAKATIAR BRIDGE MILE 0/0-

6/7 (11.00 KMS) 

DATE OF OPENING :- 30/0112017.  

M/S. ABDUL GHAFFAR MEMON 

Rs:837538121/- 

Detail of Compliance ' Compliance 1 Non Compliance 

i. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes 

NTN Certificate Complied Yes 

iv. 

Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes 

List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes 

List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes 

Contractor must own Hydraulic Rotary Drill Complied Yes 

vii.  Details of Equipments / Machinery Complied Yes 

viii.  Annual Turnover of the last three years. Complied Yes 

ix, Income Tax Return for the last Three Years. Complied Yes 

x. 	I Affidavit that Firm has never been Black listed. Complied Yes 

Note :- The procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their require nts 

,MANOHAR KUMAR) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
TANDO ALLAHYAR 

(Member) 

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED aCEMON) 
Executive Engineer 

Prov 1 ial Coastal Highway Division 
HYDERABAD 

(M(inber) 

(T AIL 	D PALIJO) 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
HYDERABAD 
(Chairman) 

NAME OF WORK :- 

• 
NAME OF FIRM :- 

BID AMOUNT :- 

5.No:TConditions 

ELIGIBILITY 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

